503415110 07/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3461744

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MONTAGE TECHNOLOGY GROUP LIMITED	07/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MONTAGE TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS COMPANY LIMITED
Street Address:	C/O MAPLES CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 309
City:	UGLAND HOUSE, GRAND CAYMAN
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS
Postal Code:	KY1-1104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11281211
Application Number:	11338872
Application Number:	11342256
Application Number:	11468787
Application Number:	11367026
Application Number:	11423869
Application Number:	11279200
Application Number:	11619958
Application Number:	11277650
Application Number:	11463822
Application Number:	11550728
Application Number:	11735915
Application Number:	11735946
Application Number:	11873923
Application Number:	11943581

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-4535

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

503415110 PATENT REEL: 036213 FRAME: 0491

Phone: 2063593535

Email: awininger@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP

Address Line 1: PATENT-LA
Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1208

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1208

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111847.8001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIANQI JIANG
SIGNATURE:	/Tianqi Jiang/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif source=assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036213 FRAME: 0492

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is made as of July 28 20/5 (the

"Effective Date"), by and between MONTAGE TECHNOLOGY GROUP LIMITED, a legal

entity of Cayman Islands ("Assignor"), to MONTAGE TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS

COMPANY LIMITED, having a place of business at C/O MAPLES CORPORATE

SERVICES LIMITED, PO BOX 309, UGLAND HOUSE, GRAND CAYMAN, KYI-1104,

CAYMAN ISLANDS ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to irrevocably transfer and assign to Assignee all of its

rights, title and interest, on a worldwide basis in and to those certain patent applications and

patents set forth on Schedule 1 (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the

Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration

acknowledged by Assignor to have been received in full from Assignee:

AGREEMENT

Assignor irrevocably assigns, conveys, sells grants and transfers to Assignee all of its

rights, title and interest of every kind and character throughout the world in and to the Patents to

the full extent of its ownership or interest therein, including, without limitation, all domestic and

foreign patent applications and registrations therefor (and all patents that issue therefrom and all

divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions

and renewals of such applications, registrations and patents, and the right to apply for any of the

foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in

relation to the Patents.

Assignor, at the reasonable request of Assignee, agrees to execute and deliver such other

instruments and do and perform such other acts and things as may be reasonably necessary for

Page 1 of 5

effecting completely the consummation of the transfer of ownership in and to the Patents as contemplated hereby, including without limitation execution, acknowledgement and recordation of other such papers, and using reasonable efforts to obtain the same from the respective inventors, as necessary or desirable for fully perfecting and conveying unto Assignee the benefit of the transfer of ownership in and to the Patents as contemplated hereby.

Assignor represents and warrants that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted to any of the Patents, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as to the Assignee of the entire interest in and to the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

Assignor:

MONTAGE TECHNOLOGY GROUP LIMITED

July 28 2015

Signature

Sole Director of the Company

Title

Assignee:	
MONTAGE TECHNOLOGY HOLI	DINGS COMPANY LIMITED
July 28 2015 Date	Sole Director of the Company

Title

SCHEDULE 1- PATENTS

No.	Application No.	Patent No	Issue Date	Tide	Country	Status
1	11/281,211	7,368,950	5/6/2008	High Speed Transceiver with Low Power Consumption	US	Granted
2	11/338,872	7,639,311	12/29/2009	CMOS Integrated Super-heterodyne Television Receiver with Multiple Signal Paths	US	Granted
3	11/342,256	7,864,088	1/4/2011	Integrated DSP for a DC Offset Cancellation Loop	US	Granted
4	11/468,787	7,672,417	3/2/2010	Clock and Data Recovery	US	Granted
5	11/367,026	7,693,215	4/06/2010	Blind Equalizer for QAM Receivers	US	Granted
6	11/423,869	7,366,926	04/29/2008	On-chip Supply Regulators	US	Granted
7	11/279,200	7,599,449	10/6/2009	Hybrid Modulus Blind Equalization for Quadrature Amplitude Modulation QAM Receivers	US	Granted

Page 4 of 5

8	11/619,958	7,558,980	7/7/2009	Systems and methods for the distribution of differential clock signals to a plurality of low impedance receivers	US	Granted
9	11/277,650	7,558,124	7/7/2009	Memory Interface to Bridge Memory Buses	US	Granted
10	11/463,822	7,577,039	8/18/2009	Memory Interface to Bridge Memory Buses	US	Granted
Years a	11/550,728	7,915,902	3/29/2011	Dynamic Burn-in Systems and Apparatuses	US	Granted
12	11/735,915	7,865,660	1/04/2011	Calibration of Read/Write Memory Access via Advanced Memory Buffer	US	Granted
13	11/735,946	7,774,661	8/10/2010	Register Read Mechanism	US	Granted
14	11/873,923	8,306,156	11/6/2012	Data Aided Detection of Spectrum Inversion	US	Granted
15	11/943,581	7,764,082	7/27/2010	On-die Termination Circuit	US	Granted